

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 262, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 13, before the colon insert "as related to Alzheimer's disease or other
1.3 dementias"

1.4 Page 2, line 14, delete everything after "(1)" and insert "analysis and assessment of
1.5 public health and health care data to accurately determine trends and disparities in cognitive
1.6 decline;"

1.7 Page 2, line 25, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.8 Page 2, delete line 26

1.9 Page 2, line 27, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

1.10 Page 2, line 29, delete "designate one member to"

1.11 Page 2, line 30, delete ", and" and insert ". Before the first meeting, the Board on Aging
1.12 must designate one member"

1.13 Page 3, line 2, after the period insert "The working group may not meet more than five
1.14 times."

1.15 Page 3, line 4, delete "except for reimbursement" and insert "but may be reimbursed"

1.16 Page 3, line 5, delete "working group's" and insert "member's" and before the period
1.17 insert "for the working group in the same manner and amount as authorized by the
1.18 commissioner's plan adopted under Minnesota Statutes, section 43A.18, subdivision 2"

1.19 Page 3, line 16, after the period insert "This appropriation is onetime and is available
1.20 until June 30, 2019."